The combined company expects to achieve annualized benefits from the Merger including operating cost savings and revenue enhancements
totaling approximately $700,000.  These pro forma financial statements do not reflect any potential cost savings and revenue enhancements that
are expected to result from the combination of operations of Landmark and First Kansas and, accordingly, may not be indicative of the results of
future operations.  No assurance can be given with respect to the ultimate level of cost savings and revenue enhancements to be realized.  As a
result, these pro forma financial statements are not necessarily indicative of either the results of operations or financial condition that would have
been achieved had the Merger in fact occurred on the dates indicated, nor do they purport to be indicative of results of operations or financial
condition that may be achieved in the future by the combined company.

4

Edgar Filing: LANDMARK BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

7

Landmark Bancorp, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet (unaudited)

(in thousands)

As of March 31, 2004
Landmark
Historical

First Kansas
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,044 8,028 (9,974)(A) 3,098
Investment securities:
Available-for-sale, at fair value 100,606 54,274 8,546(B) 163,426
Held-to-maturity, at cost � 8,249 (8,249)(B) �
Loans receivable, net 212,731 73,213 936(C) 286,880
Premises and equipment, net 3,667 1,697 � 5,364
Goodwill 1,971 � 5,952(D) 7,923
Other intangibles, net 938 � 710(D) 1,648
Other assets 5,630 4,237 1,654(E) 11,521
Total assets $ 330,587 149,698 (425) 479,860

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Liabilities:
Deposits $ 251,368 83,758 429(F) 335,555
Federal Home Loan Bank advances and other
borrowings 31,546 50,000 6,377(G) 94,923

7,000(A)
Other liabilities 4,546 1,709 6,255
Total liabilities 287,460 135,467 13,806 436,733

Stockholders� equity 43,127 14,231 (14,231)(H) 43,127

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 330,587 149,698 (425) 479,860

See accompanying notes to the proforma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

5

Edgar Filing: LANDMARK BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

8

NOTES TO PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(UNAUDITED)

Adjustments made in the preparation of the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheets are as follows:

A.  Adjustment to record the payment of the purchase price of $17.1 million, net of proceeds received from a
reduction in cash and cash equivalents available primarily from the issuance of $8.0 million in trust preferred
subordinated indebtedness in late December 2003 and additional borrowings of $7.0 million from a third-party lender.

B.  Adjustment to record acquired held-to-maturity investment securities at estimated fair value and reclassify the
investment securities previously classified as held-to-maturity to available-for-sale.

C.  Adjustment to record acquired loans at estimated fair value.

D.  Adjustment to record goodwill and other intangibles.

E.  Adjustment to record the increase in the net deferred tax assets.

F.  Adjustment to record certificates of deposit at estimated fair value.

G.  Adjustment to record borrowings at estimated fair value.

H.  Adjustment to eliminate shareholders� equity of First Kansas Financial Corporation.

6

Edgar Filing: LANDMARK BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

9

Edgar Filing: LANDMARK BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

10

Landmark Bancorp, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Earnings (unaudited)

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

For the three months ended March 31, 2004
Landmark
Historical

First Kansas
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Interest income
Loans and fees on loans $ 3,228 1,003 (47)(A) 4,184
Investment securities 811 623 (74)(A) 1,360
Other 8 � � 8
Total interest income 4,047 1,626 (121) 5,552

Interest expense
Deposits 933 315 (143)(A) 1,105
Federal Home Loan Bank advances and
other borrowings 349 679 (122)(A) 906
Total interest expense 1,282 994 (265) 2,011
Net interest income 2,765 632 144 3,541

Provision for loan losses 60 71 � 131
Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 2,705 561 144 3,410

Non-interest income
Fees and service charges 533 269 � 802
Investment securities gain 235 � � 235
Gain on sales of loans, net 97 � � 97
Other 82 55 � 137
Total non-interest income 947 324 � 1,271

Non-interest expense
Merger related expenses � 2,574 (2,574)(B) �
Compensation and benefits 1,218 444 � 1,662
Occupancy and equipment 319 126 � 445
Amortization 75 � 32(D) 107
Professional fees 79 53 � 132
Data processing 79 59 � 138
Other 488 196 � 684
Total non-interest expense 2,258 3,452 (2,542) 3,168
Earnings (loss) before income taxes 1,394 (2,567) 2,686 1,513

Income taxes 446 (772) 813(E) 487
Net earnings (loss) $ 948 (1,795) 1,873 1,026

Edgar Filing: LANDMARK BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

11

Per share data:
Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.45 (2.12) 0.49
Weighted average shares of common stock
outstanding 2,090,676 847,075 2,090,676

Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 0.45 (2.12) 0.49
Weighted average shares of common stock
and dilutive potential common shares
outstanding 2,108,821 895,683 2,108,821

See accompanying notes to the proforma condensed consolidated statements of earnings.

7

Edgar Filing: LANDMARK BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

12

For the year ended December 31, 2003
Landmark
Historical

First Kansas
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Interest income
Loans and fees on loans $ 14,303 3,876 (187)(A) 17,992
Investment securities 2,916 2,749 (287)(A) 5,378
Other 57 74 � 131
Total interest income 17,276 6,699 (474) 23,501

Interest expense
Deposits 4,446 1,581 (429)(A) 5,598
Federal Home Loan Bank advances and
other borrowings 1,209 2,724 (484)(A) 3,449
Total interest expense 5,655 4,305 (913) 9,047
Net interest income 11,621 2,394 439 14,454

Provision for loan losses 240 � � 240
Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 11,381 2,394 439 14,214

Non-interest income
Fees and service charges 2,500 1,168 � 3,668
Investment securities gain 1,588 55 � 1,643
Gain on sales of loans, net 551 � � 551
Other 335 234 � 569
Total non-interest income 4,974 1,457 � 6,431

Non-interest expense
Merger related expenses � 131 (131)(B) �
Compensation and benefits 4,835 2,212 (307)(C) 6,740
Occupancy and equipment 1,250 501 � 1,751
Amortization 426 � 129(D) 555
Professional fees 343 190 � 533
Data processing 311 152 � 463
Other 2,063 769 � 2,832
Total non-interest expense 9,228 3,955 (309) 12,874
Earnings (loss) before income taxes 7,127 (104) 748 7,771

Income taxes 2,275 (68) 284(E) 2,491
Net earnings (loss) $ 4,852 (36) 464 5,280

Per share data:
Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 2.31 (0.04) 2.51
Weighted average shares of common stock
outstanding 2,102,922 847,075 2,102,922

Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 2.28 (0.04) 2.48
2,132,063 895,683 2,132,063

Edgar Filing: LANDMARK BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

13

Weighted average shares of common stock
and dilutive potential common shares
outstanding

See accompanying notes to the proforma condensed consolidated statements of earnings.

8

Edgar Filing: LANDMARK BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

14

NOTES TO PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS

(UNAUDITED)